

CHUKCHANSI GOLD TO HOST LIFE-SAVING BLOOD DRIVE MAY 17

All Participants Will Receive Free T-Shirt; Non-Employees will be Entered to Win a Getaway Package with Resort Stay, Dining and Spa Experience

COARSEGOLD, CA (May 16, 2024) – Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino will proudly continue its legacy of philanthropy by hosting a blood drive to support the Central California Blood Center on May 17 from 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. The event will take place outdoors in the parking lot at Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino.

All participants will receive a free blood drive t-shirt. Donors who are not employed by Chukchansi Gold will also be entered into a raffle to win a one-night stay at the resort, dinner for two at the newly opened California Market Buffet, and a \$100 spa certificate for Serenity Springs Spa.

Through its Chukchansi Cares charitable giving program, Chukchansi Gold strives to make a positive difference in the areas of local community, health and human services, culture and education. The program donates thousands of dollars to local nonprofit organizations annually and has contributed over \$20 million to community benefit programs and initiatives.

"Supporting the Central California Blood Center in its powerful, life-saving mission is incredibly important to us, and we're proud to have helped save so many lives through our efforts over the past few years with our team members and their families," said Deann Kamalani, Chukchansi Gold's Director of Marketing. "This year, we are excited to invite the community to join our team members in supporting this vital cause so we can make an even bigger impact. Chukchansi Cares is a cornerstone of our commitment to philanthropy, and when we come together to support an important cause, we know we are making a significant difference at every level."

Chukchansi's dedication to philanthropic efforts and encouraging community involvement is one of the many reasons the resort has been named the People's Choice Best Place To Work year after year.

###

For more information, contact <u>info@chukchansigold.com</u>.

About Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino:

Nestled in the stunning surroundings of Yosemite National Park, Chukchansi Gold Resort & Casino offers a world-class destination experience combining the natural beauty of the Sierra foothills with exceptional amenities. The resort boasts incredible dining, high-energy entertainment and world-class gaming. Since its 2003 debut, Chukchansi Gold Resort and Casino has consistently earned the prestigious title of Best Casino for 16 years in the Fresno Bee People's Choice Awards. With over 130,000 visitors monthly and a workforce of over 1,300 dedicated individuals, the resort contributes approximately \$50 million annually to the local

economy through payroll and benefits. Guests can indulge in the comfort of 402 luxury rooms and Chukchansi's tranquil indoor/outdoor pool, enjoy the ultimate relaxation at Serenity Springs Spa, or have the meal of their lives at the acclaimed Vintage Steakhouse. Chukchansi's top-tier amenities maintain the casino's renowned standard of excellence and welcoming hospitality. For more information about the hotel and casino, please call 1-866-794-6946 or visit ChukchansiGold.com. Guests must be 21+ years to game at the property and have a valid government-issued photo ID.